1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NUMBER 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUISITION NUMBER |5. PROJECT NUMBER (Ifapplicab/e)
P0006 See block 16C 1000155561
6. ISSUED BY CODE SPE4A7 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE | SPE4A7
DLA Aviation Same as block 6
6090 Strathmore Road
Richmond VA 23297
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Number, street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NUMBER

SPE4A7-23-R-0105
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

2/8/2023
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NUMBER

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE

[FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended. I:l is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If
by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided each letter or electronic
communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NUMBER AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE |A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER

NUMBER IN ITEM 10A.

]

I:l B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,

appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

I:l C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

I:l D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ ]isnot [ | is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

See continuation page text.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Richard D. Alexander,Jr. Contracting Officer, DLA Aviation

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

15C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
oy e
(Signature of Contracting Officer) 20230607

Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Page 2 of 2
SPE4A7-23-R-0105

The following additional updates has been incorporated into this solicitation.

1)

2)

3)

Due to the removal of eight (8) NSNs from the Market Basket and the conversion of them
from Vendor Sourced Items (VSI) to DLA Sourced Items (DSI), the closing date of this
solicitation is hereby extended from June 8, 2023 at 4:00 PM EST, to June 12, 2023 at 4:00

PM EST.

Regarding RFP Section M.4.2.5, the number of subfactors reflected in the paragraph is
updated to reflect four (4).
Regarding RFP Section M.4.2.5, the Combined Technical/Management Risk Rating Table has

been revised as shown below.

Color
Rating

Yellow

Adjectival
Rating

Description

Outstanding

Proposal meets requirements and indicates an exceptional
approach and understanding of the requirements. There are
multiple strengths and no weaknesses. Risk of unsuccessful
performance is very low.

Good

Proposal meets requirements and indicates a thorough
approach and understanding of the requirements. Proposal
contains strengths, which outweigh any weaknesses. Risk of
unsuccessful performance is low to moderate.

Acceptable

Proposal meets requirements and indicates an adequate
approach and understanding of the requirements. Strengths and
weaknesses are offsetting or will have little or no impact on
contract performance. Risk of unsuccessful performance is no
worse than moderate.

Marginal

Proposal does not clearly meet requirements and has not
demonstrated an adequate approach and understanding of
the requirements. The proposal has one or more weaknesses,
which are not offset by strengths. Risk of unsuccessful
performance is high.

Unacceptable

Proposal does not meet requirements of the solicitation and,
thus, contains one or more deficiencies, and/or risk of
unsuccessful performance is unacceptable. Proposal is not
awardable.




	Amendment P0006_Page 1 Fillable
	Amendment 6 continuation page text

	topmostSubform[0]: 
	Page1[0]: 
	AmendmentNo[0]: P0006
	Code[0]: SPE4A7
	Code[1]: 
	AccountingData[0]: 
	A13[0]: 
	C13[0]: 
	D13[0]: 
	NameandTitleSigner[0]: 
	NameandTitleOfficer[0]: Richard D. Alexander,Jr. Contracting Officer, DLA Aviation
	Description[0]: See continuation page text. 
	FacilityCode[0]: 
	Code[2]: SPE4A7
	IssuedBy[0]: DLA Aviation
6090 Strathmore Road
Richmond VA 23297
	NameandAddress[0]: 

	AdministeredBy[0]: Same as block 6
	ContractIDCode[0]: 
	ReqNumber[0]: 1000155561
	AmendmentNo[1]: SPE4A7-23-R-0105
	ModificationNo[0]: 
	ProjectNo[0]: 
	Page[0]: 1
	Pages[0]: 2
	EffectiveDate[0]: See block 16C
	Dated9B[0]: 2/8/2023
	Dated10B[0]: 
	CheckBox9[0]: 1
	CheckBox10[0]: Off
	CheckBox11[0]: 1
	CheckBox13A[0]: Off
	CheckBox13B[0]: Off
	CheckBox13C[0]: Off
	CheckBox13D[0]: Off
	IsNot[0]: Off
	Is[0]: Off
	Extended[0]: 1
	NotExtended[0]: Off
		2023-06-07T15:46:59-0400
	ALEXANDER.RICHARD.DEAN.JR.1263385990


	DateSigned[0]: 
	DateSigned[1]: 20230607
	Copies[0]: 1
	CopiesReturned[0]: 




